R:\Econ-Dev\SHARED\LoanDivision\Forms\LoanPackageRequirements                                                                              6/19/07
City of Long Beach
333 W. Ocean Blvd., 3rd Fl., Long Beach, CA  90802
Phone:  (562) 570-6615 • FAX:  (562) 570-6215
−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
Loan Package Requirements
A preliminary review of your City of Long Beach Loan Application will be conducted after receipt of the following:
• Application form, completed, signed and dated, along with Authorization for Credit Report, IRS Form W-9

__________________________________   __________
Signature                                            Date
The Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS)
is a unique nine-digit identification number
provided by Dun & Bradstreet (D&B).
• If you already have a DUNS number, use
that number on all of your applications.  It
is not necessary to request another
DUNS number from D&B.
• If you are not sure if you have a DUNS
number call D&B at 1-866-705-5711 and
indicate that you are a Federal grant
applicant or prospective applicant.  D&B
will tell you if you already have a number.
• If you do not have a DUNS number call
D&B at 1-866 705-5711 and indicate that
you are a Federal grant applicant or
prospective applicant.  D&B will ask you
to provide the information listed at the left
and will immediately assign you a
number, free of charge.
• The City of Long Beach, CA can assist
you in obtaining a DUNS number.  This
form must be completed in its entirety to
obtain assistance and/or a DUNS
number.  Thank you.
9/2006
INSTRUCTIONS TO PRINTERS
FORM 4506, PAGE 1 of 2
MARGINS: TOP 13 mm (1⁄2 "), CENTER SIDES. PRINTS: HEAD to HEAD
PAPER: WHITE WRITING, SUB. 20. INK: BLACK
FLAT SIZE: 216 mm (81⁄2 ") � 279 mm (11")
PERFORATE: NONE
4506-TForm
Request for Transcript of Tax Return
OMB No. 1545-1872
(Rev. April 2006)
� Do not sign this form unless all applicable lines have been completed.
Read the instructions on page 2.
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service
� Request may be rejected if the form is incomplete, illegible, or any required
line was blank at the time of signature.
First social security number on tax return or
employer identification number (see instructions)
1a 1bName shown on tax return. If a joint return, enter the name shown first.
If a joint return, enter spouse’s name shown on tax return2a Second social security number if joint tax return2b
Current name, address (including apt., room, or suite no.), city, state, and ZIP code3
Form 4506-T (Rev. 4-2006)Cat. No. 37667NFor Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 2.
1
I.R.S. SPECIFICATIONS TO BE REMOVED BEFORE PRINTING
DO NOT PRINT — DO NOT PRINT — DO NOT PRINT — DO NOT PRINT
TLS, have you
transmitted all R
text files for this
cycle update?
Date
Action
Revised proofs
requested
Date Signature
O.K. to print
Previous address shown on the last return filed if different from line 34
Caution: If a third party requires you to complete Form 4506-T, do not sign Form 4506-T if lines 6 and 9 are blank.